2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
D
A
T

Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Ordering Information
Model Number	 Base Frequency (MHz)	 Pin 3	 Pin 4	 Pin 6	 Pin 39
CW25-GDO-DK1	 10.0 MHz	 10 MHz 	 10 MHz	 10 MHz	 Variable
	 TCXO	    Thermal Stability	 	    ±280ppb; -20 to 70°C
CW25-GDO-DK2	 100 MHz	 10 MHz	 10 MHz	 100 MHz	 Variable
	 TCXO	    Thermal Stability	 	    ±280ppb; -20 to 70°C
*For additional configurations, contact factory for details.
CW25-GDO-DK Series
Multi-Frequency GPS Receiver Module
Revision History
	Revision	 Date	 Note
		  00	 11/18/20	 New Release of CW25-GDO-DK Series Data Sheet
		  01	 03/17/21	 Updated functionality of Pins 33 and 42
		  02	 06/29/21	 Updated Pins 41 and 42, added Communication Protocols and
				    updated Temp Range
		  03	 09/08/21	 Pins 41 and 42 (Sync1/2) pin description changes p. 9,
				    and Explanation of Parameters changes p. 18
		  04	 09/23/21	 Updated Pin 6 from N/C to LVCMOS output signal
		  05	 10/19/21	 Updated RF Signals Description - Pin 33 and Holdover Information
		  06	 02/08/24	 Added Digi-Key availability information
List of Figures
Figure 1  CW25-GDO Block Diagram-------------------------------------------------------------- 1
Figure 2  CW25-GDO Form and Size-------------------------------------------------------------- 4
Figure 3  CW25-GDO Dimensions------------------------------------------------------------------ 5
Figure 4  Tape and Reel-------------------------------------------------------------------------------11
Figure 5 Solder Reflow Profile-----------------------------------------------------------------------11